
Decision No. 4.6740 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC U'l'ILITIES COlViMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

MARK RUTHERFORD, 

Complainant, 

vs. 

TEE PACIFIC TELEPHONE AND 
TELEGRAPH COMPANY, 

Respondent. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

----------------------------) 

Case No. 5.328 

Block, Dunbar, Toler & Bulloch, by Lloyd A. Bulloch, 
516 East Compton Boulevard, ,Compton, California, for com­
plainant. Pillsbury, Madison & Sutro, by John A. Sutro, and 
Lawler, Felix & H~ll, by t. B. Conant, for The Pacific Telephone 
~~d Telegraph Company, defendant. 

o PIN ION 

The complai'nt alleges that Mark Rutherford, residing 

at 304 south Mayo Street, in the City of Compton, on or about 

September 1, 1951~ made a demand of The Pacific Telephone and 

Telegraph Company that the complainant be furnished with tele­

phone service at his place of residence and, further, that the 

r~spondent telephone company has refused such demand. 

Under date of October 15, 1951, the respondent tele-

phone company filed an anower alleg~.ng that on or about 

October 4, 1950 1 it had rea~onable cau~e to believe that the 

use made or to be made of the telephone service then being 

furnished to complainant under telephone number N~wmark 1-1.366, 
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was prohibited by law, and that on sa1d date the serv1ce.was 

being or was to be used as an instrumentality directly or in­

directly to violate or to aid and abet the violation of the law, 

and that respondent, having such reasonable cause, was required 

to and did disconnect and discontinue the serVice, pursuant to 

an order o~ the Publi0 Utilitie~ Commi3~ion o~ the State o£ 

California, in Decision No. 41415, dated April 6, 1948, in 
Caoe No. 4930 (47 Cal. P.V.C. 853). Res~ltantly, the answer 

alleges that complainant was not entitled to receive rrom 

respondent the requested telephope service. 

A public hearing was held in Los Angeles on December 13, 

19$1, before Examiner Syphers~ at which time evidence was 

adduced and the matter submitted. At the hearing 1t was stipu­

lated that the complainant was a subscriber to telephone service 

~~der the number Newmark 1-1366, which telephone was installed 

at 304 South Mayo Street, Compton, California. This service 

was disconnected by the police on September 27, 1950, and the 

telephone company terminated services on October 5, 1950, on 

the basis or a letter received from the sheriff of Los Angeles 

County. This letter was received in evidence as Exhibit No.2. 

The complainant testified that on January 8, 19$1, he 

wns sentenced to the county jail for a period of ninety days 

as a result of a conViction for bookmak1ng 1 in violation of 

Section 337a of the Penal Code, and actually served se~enty-five 

days of that term, receiving fifteen days ott tor good conduct. 

He further testified that since the serving of that sent~nce 

he has not performed any unlawful acts, and that it is not now 

his intention to use a telephone for any unlawful purpose. He 

-2-



c. 5328 ... M~ 

stated that he is 1n nee~ of telephone service inasmuch as both 

he and his w1fe are under a doctort~ care and that a telephone 

1s necessary in his managing or certain properties. 

An orficer of the Bureau of Inve~tigation of tho 

District Attorney's office, Los Angoles County. test1fied that 

he was one of the investigat1ng off1cers against complainant 

herein in September 1950, and that s1nce that time there have 

been no further complaints against this complainant. Exb1bit 

No. 1 is a letter from the Chie!' of the Bureau or Investigation 

of the District Attorney's ofr1ce, addressed to the Chief 

Special Agent of the telephone company, dated October 29, 1951, 

advising that that office has no objection to reinstallation of 

telephone facilit1es ~t the complainant's addre~s. 

It was further st1pulated that the respondent tele ... 

phone company had reasonable cause to d1sconnect the telephone 

serv1ce. 

Upon th1s record we f1nd that the telephone company 

exerc1sed due care in taking the action it did, and we further 

find that this action was based upon reasonable cause as such 

term is used 1n Decision No. 41415, supra. \'~e turther .find that 

the compla1nant is now entitled to telephone service on the s~e 

basis as any other sim1lar subscriber, inasmuch as he has served 

his sentence ror any v10lat1on of the Penal Code wh1ch he comm1tted, 

and there is now no indication that he will 1n the ruture use 

telephone rac11i ties 1n an unlawful manner., 
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The complaint of Mark A. Rutherford against The 

Pacific Telephone ~~d Telegraph Company hav1ng been filed, pub11c 

nearing hav1ng been held thereon, the case now be1ng ready for 

dec1sion, the Commission be1ng fully adv1sed in the premises and 

bas1ng its decision on the evidence of record and the findings 

here1n, 

IT IS ORDERED that the respondent The Pacific Telephone 

and Telegraph Company consider an application for telephone serv­

ice from the complainant herein on the same basis as the appli­

cation of any new subscriber. 

The effective date of this order shall be twenty (20) 

days from the date ~r)pr:L~ . 

D~t~ at ~~e4MM' 
day of ~ 4.<,/'.a~ 4 ,19$2 • 

I ~~~~~4=~~.~~_~ 

California, this 

. , .. , 


